

FDP Form 10a- Bid Result on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b- GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION IV-A - CALABARZON  
**PROVINCE:** CAVITE  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF BACOR

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 4th

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	23300130202	Widening/ Rehabilitation of Road and Drainage and Construction of Fence	₱ 17,700,000.00	Alima	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 17,345,494.90	October 2, 2023	240c.d.
2	23800121201	Maintenance of Police Station/ Putpost	₱ 1,000,000.00	Bacoor City	MS Pantoni Construction and Trading	Maricris P. Barbosa / 0225 BuroI Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 979,950.02	October 16, 2023	75c.d.
3	23800121202	Repair & Maintenance of Jail Facility	₱ 2,000,000.00	BJMP Female Molino VI	MS Pantoni Construction and Trading	Maricris P. Barbosa / 0225 BuroI Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 1,959,980.07	October 16, 2023	90c.d.
4	23800121505	Upgrading of Water Supply Facilities	₱ 400,000.00	BJMP Molino VI	MS Pantoni Construction and Trading	Maricris P. Barbosa / 0225 BuroI Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 391,871.96	October 16, 2023	60c.d.
5	23800121506	Upgrading of Electrical Wiring	₱ 400,000.00	BJMP Molino VI	MS Pantoni Construction and Trading	Maricris P. Barbosa / 0225 BuroI Molino I, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 391,325.77	October 16, 2023	60c.d.
6	23900520101	Development and/or Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 5,000,000.00	Molino IV	Omnicon Builders	Loida R. Dumali/ Cor. Magnolia St. F&E De Castro Vill. Aniban 5 Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 4,904,116.04	October 16, 2023	180c.d.
7	23900520102	Development and/or Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 5,000,000.00	Maliksi III	Almakar Builders and Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 4,903,352.16	October 16, 2023	180c.d.

8	23900520103	Development and/or Rehabilitation of Building	₱ 5,000,000.00	Aniban I	Librius Construction & Supply Corp.	Jose Aristeo M. Luancing/ #87 Villa Monica Subd. Brgy. Ludlod, Lipa City	₱ 4,897,297.95	October 16, 2023	180c.d.
9	23900520104	Development and/or Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building	₱ 6,000,000.00	Molino II	Miclover General Construction and Iron Works	Virgilio Collado/ B47 L17 Ph 1-C San Lorenzo South Subd. Malitlit Sta. Rosa Laguna	₱ 5,864,293.20	October 16, 2023	180c.d.
10	23900520105	Development and/or Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Hall	₱ 3,000,000.00	Habay II	Almakar Builders and Metal Works	Aurora Macavinta / 333 Sulok St. PFE III, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱ 2,940,358.31	October 16, 2023	150c.d.
11	23900420100	Repair of Old Disaster Building	₱ 2,000,000.00	Bayanan	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,959,998.91	November 20, 2023	90c.d.
12	23900430202	Construction of Drainage	₱ 3,000,000.00	Mabolo	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 2,939,832.66	November 20, 2023	150c.d.
13	23900630100	Construction of Strike Gate	₱ 350,000.00	Camella Springville East Molino III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 342,755.80	November 20, 2023	45c.d.
14	23900630200	Construction of Drainage Canal	₱ 1,200,000.00	BGC Compound	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,175,898.28	November 20, 2023	90c.d.
15	23900730200	Construction of Nature and Family Park	₱ 16,300,000.00	Sineguelasan	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 15,973,982.01	November 20, 2023	240c.d.
16	23211130100	Installation of Escalator	₱ 26,000,000.00	Bacoor Gov't. Center Bayanan	Protech Construction & Development Corporation	Joevie Sardua / Blk 10 Lot 29 Governor's Drive, Bancal Woodlands Hills, Carmona Cavite	₱ 25,641,360.28	November 30, 2023	90c.d.
17	23600130120	Continuation of Super Health Center	₱ 14,000,000.00	Maliksi III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 13,719,932.94	November 30, 2023	210c.d.

18	23800130401	Construction of Rehabilitation Center for Children at Risk	₱ 2,000,000.00	Molino V	Elijenrae Builders and Construction Supply	Princess Rae B. Lopez / Del Pilar St. Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija	₱ 1,958,483.63	November 30, 2023	120c.d.
19	23900430201	Additional Appropriation for the Construction of a Storage Warehouse Bldg.	₱ 90,000,000.00	Bayanan	Miclover General Construction and Iron Works	Virgilio Collado/ B47 L17 Ph 1-C San Lorenzo South Subd. Malitlit Sta. Rosa Laguna	₱ 89,010,286.05	November 30, 2023	630c.d.
20	23800130404	Construction of San Nicolas Fire Sub- Station Perimeter Fence	₱ 500,000.00	San Nicolas III	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 489,859.13	November 30, 2023	120c.d.
21	23271120100	Repair and Maintenance of Traffic Signal Light	₱ 4,460,700.00	Bacoor City	N&J Construction & Supply	Khent Rhoiden Gaspar/ 122 Pag-Asa Imus City, Cavite	₱ 4,320,000.00	December 4, 2023	90c.d.
22	23400130202	Installation of Steel Grills	₱ 600,000.00	Salinas Elementary School Salinas I	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 587,647.86	December 11, 2023	40c.d.
23	23400620200	School Ground Improvement in CBNHS	₱ 2,000,000.00	Springville Molino III	Miclover General Construction and Iron Works	Virgilio Collado/ B47 L17 Ph 1-C San Lorenzo South Subd. Malitlit Sta. Rosa Laguna	₱ 1,958,787.68	December 11, 2023	90c.d.
24	23400620301	Remodeling of Service Entrance	₱ 1,500,000.00	Niog ES, Ligas I ES, SHS within Sinaguellan ES and CBNHS - Georgetown	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,469,947.47	December 11, 2023	90c.d.
25	23400620302	Electrical Upgrading	₱ 1,500,000.00	Molino Elem. School Mo	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 1,469,897.22	December 11, 2023	90c.d.
26	23400520200	Repair/Improvement of Schools	₱ 1,500,000.00	Division Office Bayanan	Alcel Construction	Alexander M. Ang/ Quezon Ave. Poblacion, Alaminos City, Pangasinan Region I	₱ 1,472,731.97	December 11, 2023	60c.d.
27	23500120401	Rehabilitation of Evacuation Centers and Facilities	₱ 5,000,000.00	Various Schools	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 4,900,568.39	December 11, 2023	120c.d.

28	23500120402	Improvement of Legislative & Disaster Resilience Building	₱ 9,000,000.00	Bayanan	RKF Builders	Ronaldo DL. Felizardo/ 131 P.F. Espiritu II, Bacoor, Cavite	₱ 8,819,513.81	December 11, 2023	150c.d.
29	23900230103	Completion of 7th Floor of Legislative & DRRM Building	₱ 10,000,000.00	Bayanan	Miclover General Construction and Iron Works	Virgilio Collado/ B47 L17 Ph 1-C San Lorenzo South Subd. Malitlit Sta. Rosa Laguna	₱ 9,800,136.16	December 11, 2023	210c.d.
30	23400630300	Installation of Fire Protection SHS	₱ 2,000,000.00	Progressive	Protech Construction & Development Corporation	Joevie Sardua / Blk 10 Lot 29 Governor's Drive, Bancal Woodlands Hills, Carmona Cavite	₱ 1,962,416.53	December 11, 2023	90c.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(sgd.)

**ATTY. JESSIE A. SALVADOR**

BAC HEAD - SECRETARIAT

(sgd.)

**ATTY. AIMEE TORREFRANCA-NERI**

BAC - CHAIRPERSON



FDP Form 10b- Bid Result on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b- GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

### GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION IV-A - CALABARZON  
**PROVINCE:** CAVITE  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF BACOR

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 4th

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	23280120212	Purchase of Consumables for the Production of NFC ID Cards for OSCA, Solo Parent, Barangay and City Officials	₱2,500,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱2,474,634.00	October 5, 2023
2	23160120243	Purchase of Furniture	₱5,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱4,949,275.00	October 9, 2023
3	23160120244	Purchase of Appliances	₱2,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱1,979,835.00	October 9, 2023
4	23800130301	Purchase of Motor Vehicle for Sagip Batang Lansangan	₱1,500,000.00	BM DOMINGO MOTOR SALES, INC.	Oscar Dayto, III/ Km. 40 Cagayan Valley Road, Tabang, Plaridel, Bulacan	₱1,441,000.00	October 9, 2023
5	23030420100	Purchase of Supplies for Secretrait Services	₱650,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱641,360.00	October 12, 2023
6	23030430100	Procurement of Desktop Computers	₱1,045,000.00	GARDZ TRADING	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱1,034,320.00	October 19, 2023
7	23800120914	Supply and Installation of Playground Facilities	₱8,000,000.00	ELIJENRAE BUILDERS & CONST. SUPPLY	Princess Rae B. Lopez/ Del Pilar St. Poblacion West, Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija	₱7,760,000.00	October 19, 2023
8	23800120902	Purchase of Meals for the Conduct of Enhanced Police Visibility on Holiday Activities of PNP	₱800,000.00	PJR CATERING SERVICES	Jason R. Albaniel/ B1 L2 Gateway St. Maria Salud Vill. Salinas 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱783,823.60	October 19, 2023

9	23010220400	Repair and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment -MIS	₱1,500,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱1,472,610.00	October 26, 2023
10	23130130100	Purchase of Video Production and Studio Equipment - CIO	₱3,000,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱2,970,000.00	October 31, 2023
11	23010230300	Supply and Delivery of Laptop and Desktop Computers -MIS	₱3,000,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱2,970,000.00	October 31, 2023
12	23280130211	Procurement of Server and IT Equipment- E-GOV	₱5,000,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱4,950,000.00	October 31, 2023
13	23280130213	Procurement of LED Advertising Screen for BOSS- E-GOV	₱850,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱841,500.00	November 09, 2023
14	23210220103	Purchase of Supplies for Thermoplastic Road Markings- CEO	₱875,000.00	ELIJENRAE BUILDERS & CONST. SUPPLY	Princess Rae B. Lopez/ Del Pilar St. Poblacion West, Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija	₱857,325.00	November 09, 2023
15	23800120116	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Conduct of BADAC Training- POPS	₱1,000,000.00	SKYCEZ TRAVEL & TOURS	Cecilia S. Almoro Brgy. Binakayan-Balsahan Bisita, Kawit, Cavite	₱979,890.00	November 13, 2023
16	23800120103	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Conduct of BPOC Training- POPS	₱1,000,000.00	SKYCEZ TRAVEL & TOURS	Cecilia S. Almoro Brgy. Binakayan-Balsahan Bisita, Kawit, Cavite	₱979,890.00	November 13, 2023
17	23211330100	Supply and Installation of Airconditioning Units - CEO	₱11,000,000.00	R.V. RIETTA TRADING & GEN. CONST.	Ronaldo V. Rieta/ Advincula Ave. Brgy. San Sebastian, Kawit, Cavite	₱10,868,865.54	November 13, 2023
18	23150330100	Procurement of Two Units Mobile X-ray	₱15,000,000.00	JENSAB ENTERPRISES	Mary Jennifer f. Saberon/ 801 Par Court, Capitol Golfers Villas, Matandang Balara, Q.C.	₱14,200,000.00	November 13, 2023
19	23900320101	Purchase of Office Supplies for Ebs-Mayor's Office	₱3,214,580.00	GARDZ TRADING	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱3,168,783.85	November 13, 2023
20	23200120304	Purchase of Supplies & Materials for River Warriors and Emergency Response Concerning Environment Protection	₱1,875,000.00	BLUE JADE GEN. MERCHANDISE	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱1,836,006.00	November 13, 2023
21	23800120202	Procurement of Office Supplies for POPS under LGU- GSO	₱1,320,000.00	GARDZ TRADING	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱1,305,627.75	November 13, 2023

22	23290130100	Procurement of Office Equipment-OBO	₱1,000,000.00	BLUE JADE GEN. MERCHANDISE	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱969,814.00	November 13, 2023
23	23200120201	Purchase of Uniform for CENRO Personnel- CENRO	₱1,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱986,745.50	November 13, 2023
24	23241130101	Purchase of Vehicle -Heavy Cargo Truck	₱32,000,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱31,680,000.00	November 13, 2023
25	23241130103	Purchase of Vehicle -Disaster Equipment /Vehicle for Disaster Response and Rescue Activities-Specific Purpose Vehicle - Fire Truck-BDRRMO	₱8,700,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱8,613,000.00	November 13, 2023
26	23241130102	Purchase of Vehicle -Disaster Equipment /Vehicle for Disaster Response and Rescue Activities-Specific Purpose Vehicle - Fire Truck-BDRRMO	₱17,400,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱17,325,000.00	November 13, 2023
27	23020130200	Procurement of Motor Vehicle - OVM	₱2,000,000.00	TOYOTA BACoor, INC.	Patrick C. Romero/ Molino Blvd., Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱1,940,000.00	November 13, 2023
28	23010220500	Procurement of License for Anti-Virus-MIS	₱900,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱890,990.00	November 16, 2023
29	2.28001E+11	Supply and Installation of Additional CCTV in Various Areas -POPS	₱10,000,000.00	JTI MERCHANDISE	Raquel S. Patrimonio/ Nacayasan, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan	₱9,800,000.00	November 16, 2023
30	23010320202	Procurement of Year-End Decoration - City Tourism	₱5,000,000.00	AIKA EVENTS & PRODUCTION , INC.	Joanna Marie Yuson/UB 111 Paseo de Roxas, Legaspi Vill. 1st San Lorenzo, Makati City	₱4,875,000.00	November 16, 2023
31	23900530101	Purchase of Vehicle- Ambulance-BDRRMO	₱2,500,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱2,475,000.00	November 16, 2023
32	23280130212	Procurement of Interactive LED Screen for LGU Conference Room- E-GOV	₱1,290,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱1,277,100.00	November 16, 2023
33	22170130300	Procurement of Motor Vehicle (Home for Boys Sagip Batang Lansangan)- CSWD	₱2,500,000.00	BM DOMINGO MOTOR SALES, INC.	Oscar Dayto, III/ Km. 40 Cagayan Valley Road, Tabang, Plaridel, Bulacan	₱2,425,000.00	November 23, 2023



34	23160130400	Procurement of Motor Vehicle- CHO	₱1,200,000.00	TOYOTA BACOR, INC.	Patrick C. Romero/ Molino Blvd., Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱1,164,000.00	November 23, 2023
35	23800130305	Procurement of Emergency Transport Vehicles- POPS	₱2,000,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱1,980,000.00	November 23, 2023
36	23080230103	Purchase of One (1) Unit Car for PNP SWAT- GSO	₱1,500,000.00	TOYOTA BACOR, INC.	Patrick C. Romero/ Molino Blvd., Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱1,262,700.00	November 23, 2023
37	23030120902	Printing and Publication for Brochures & Flyers -Batch 2	₱3,400,000.00	VANTAGE POINT PRINT HOUSE, INC.	Atchiles L. Verderra/ #60 F. Manalo St. Brgy. Pinagkaisahan Cubao, Q.C.	₱3,261,960.00	November 23, 2023
38	23031020100	Procurement of Events Coordinator for ISO Trainings- SPO	₱1,500,000.00	BLUE JADE GEN. MERCHANDISE	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱1,452,381.00	November 23, 2023
39	23011420200	Procurement of Meals for the Conduct of Senior Citizens Gen Assembly- OSCA	₱1,000,000.00	ISHAZ CATERING SERVICES	Shazadi A. Malik/ 9044 Gov. Camerino Dr. Malabag, Silang, Cavite	₱990,075.00	November 23, 2023
40	23500120202	Purchase of Whole Grain White Rice- BDRRMO	₱8,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱7,920,000.00	November 23, 2023
41	23010120500	Framework Agreement: Meals for Visitors of Mayor's Office	₱5,000,000.00	PJR Cathering Services	Jason R. Albaniel/ B1 L2 Gateway St. Maria Salud Vill. Salinas 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱4,899,794.20	November 23, 2023
42	23010120112	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Training on Save Manila Bay Task Force (SMB-BTF) Manila Bay Clean-Up Rehabilitation and Preservation Program (MBCRPP)- Mayor's Office	₱750,000.00	SKYCEZ TRAVEL & TOURS	Cecilia S. Almoro Brgy. Binakayan-Balsahan Bisita, Kawit, Cavite	₱735,000.00	November 23, 2023
43	23400630200	Procurement of Risograph Machine	₱700,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱690,969.00	November 23, 2023
44	23290120500	Repair and Maintenance of Service Vehicle - OBO	₱700,000.00	BLUE SNAKE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SERVICES	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱679,000.00	November 23, 2023
45	23010220100	Office Supplies Expenses- MIS	₱1,000,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villalba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱990,000.00	November 30, 2023

46	23800120922	Fire Emergency Preparedness Education on School- POPS	₱1,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱989,918.00	November 30, 2023
47	23010320401	Reprinting of Bacoor History Books- CTDO	₱1,000,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱970,000.00	November 30, 2023
48	23080120900	Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment- GSO	₱3,000,000.00	R.V. RIETTA TRADING & GEN. CONST.	Ronaldo V. Rieta/ Advincula Ave. Brgy. San Sebastian, Kawit, Cavite	₱2,970,000.00	November 30, 2023
49	23150130100	Medical Equipment- CHO	₱2,000,000.00	CDJ PHARMA & MEDICAL SUPPLIES	Charles Andre P. Canlas/ L. Gomez Subd. Santo Tomas, Pampanga	₱1,951,295.00	November 30, 2023
50	23280330100	Procurement of IT Equipment - E-GOV	₱5,000,000.00	Geschaft Equipment Corp.	May Rose N. Gonzales/ 3F 100-A Sct. Dr. Lazcano St. Laging Handa, Q.C.	₱4,949,722.00	November 30, 2023
51	23010130520	Procurement of Registry Systems for Barangay- M.O.	₱5,000,000.00	Geschaft Equipment Corp.	May Rose N. Gonzales/ 3F 100-A Sct. Dr. Lazcano St. Laging Handa, Q.C.	₱4,949,604.00	November 30, 2023
52	23080320100	Procurement of Bicycles/ E-Bike- GSO	₱5,000,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱4,946,040.00	November 30, 2023
53	23400630100	Procurement of Interactive Smart Board- S.E.F.	₱5,078,654.56	GOLD-NHAJJA TRADING	Blk 8 L54 Lessandra Naga Subd. Del Rosario, Naga City	₱4,926,294.92	November 30, 2023
54	23400620101	Procurement of Chairs and Tables for Students -S.E.F.	₱5,640,000.00	METRO ASIA MARKETING AND BUILD CORP.	Dennis J. Abella/ D' New Hub Building, Habay 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱5,468,611.68	November 30, 2023
55	23400620102	Procurement of Chairs and Tables for Teachers- S.E.F.	₱1,280,000.00	METRO ASIA MARKETING AND BUILD CORP.	Dennis J. Abella/ D' New Hub Building, Habay 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱1,241,187.75	November 30, 2023
56	23080230204	Purchase of Large Size Tents- GSO	₱1,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱965,250.00	November 30, 2023
57	23800130303	Procurement of PDL Transport Vehicle	₱2,000,000.00	INTERWORLD ENTERPRISES	Corazon Bautista 2827 Cabrera St. Pasay City	₱1,980,000.00	November 30, 2023
58	23800130101	Purchase of Four (4) Units Motor Vehicles for PNP	₱7,000,000.00	TOYOTA BACoor, INC.	Patrick C. Romero/ Molino Blvd., Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱6,753,980.00	November 30, 2023

59	23800120118	Purchase of Meals for the Conduct of Skills Enhancement Training of Lupong Tagapamayapa Members-POPS	₱528,660.00	WONDERWINGS FOOD HOUSE	Cecilia S. Almoro Brgy. Binakayan-Balsahan Bisita, Kawit, Cavite	₱518,086.40	December 04 2023
60	23800120928	Procurement of Meals for the Conduct of Barangay Day- POPS	₱673,920.00	WONDERWINGS FOOD HOUSE	Cecilia S. Almoro Brgy. Binakayan-Balsahan Bisita, Kawit, Cavite	₱660,441.60	December 04 2023
61	23800120911	Purchase of Office Furnitures for BJMP-M, BJMP-F and DILG Offices-POPS	₱800,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱791,402.60	December 04 2023
62	23270120206	Procurement of Radio Equipment with License- BTMD	₱750,000.00	FGT ELECTRONICS CENTER & RADIO COMMUNICATION SUPPLY	Edgardo C. Boquiren/ B3 L8 Almond St. Summerwind Village Phase I Salitran III, Dasmariñas City, Cavite	₱728,000.00	December 04 2023
63	23800120910	Purchase of Communications Equipment for BJMP-M, BJMP-F, and DILG Offices- POPS	₱575,000.00	FGT ELECTRONICS CENTER & RADIO COMMUNICATION SUPPLY	Edgardo C. Boquiren/ B3 L8 Almond St. Summerwind Village Phase I Salitran III, Dasmariñas City, Cavite	₱526,910.00	December 04 2023
64	23500120150	Procurement of Goods for Year End Gift Giving Program- Various Local Gov't Affairs	₱20,000,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱19,798,732.80	December 11 2023
65	23080230202	Supply and Installation of Boom Barrier- GSO	₱5,000,000.00	GARDZ TRADING	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱4,949,820.00	December 11 2023
66	23280230100	Upgrading of Network of Bacoor City Hall- E-Gov	₱10,000,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱9,700,000.00	December 11 2023
67	23011520210	Purchase of Additional Wheelchairs-PWD	₱1,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱977,060.00	December 11 2023
68	23270120201	Procurement of Franchise Plates for Tricycle (Stickers) - BTMD	₱2,500,000.00	BLUE DIAMOND PUBLISHING AND PRINTING SERVICE	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱2,475,975.00	December 11 2023
69	23520120501	Procurement of Rice for Relief Operations (Framework Agreement)	₱10,000,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱9,900,000.00	December 11 2023

70	23900720300	Purchase of Whole Grain White Rice-BDRRMO	₱18,000,000.00	X7 CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ 258 Honeymoon Road, Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱17,820,000.00	December 11 2023
71	23130120400	Printing and Publication Expenses-CIO	₱1,000,000.00	METRO ASIA MARKETING AND BUILD CORP.	Dennis J. Abella/ D' New Hub Building, Habay 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱970,000.00	December 14 2023
72	23130330200	Procurement of LED TV Studio Monitor- CIO	₱3,500,000.00	METRO ASIA MARKETING AND BUILD CORP.	Dennis J. Abella/ D' New Hub Building, Habay 1, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱3,395,000.00	December 14 2023
73	23130120200	Advertising Expenses	₱1,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱969,985.33	December 14 2023
74	22800130302	Procurement of Motor Vehicles for LGU- GSO	₱6,000,000.00	TOYOTA BACoor, INC.	Patrick C. Romero/ Molino Blvd., Mambog IV, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱5,514,000.00	December 14 2023
75	23080220101	Purchase of Tents - GSO	₱4,000,000.00	CRISTORA ENTERPRISES	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱3,960,000.00	December 14 2023
76	23800120909	Purchase of Information Technology Equipment for PNP, BJMP-M, BJMP-F, BFP and DILG Offices- POPS	₱1,800,000.00	E.R.A. GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Ronald A. Endaya/ San Vicente II, Silang, Cavite	₱1,767,620.00	December 14 2023
77	23130230100	Purchase of High End Mobile Phones, Computer and Camera- CIO	₱750,000.00	4GENEX TRADING JV W/ METRO ASIA EXCHANGE & CREATION CO.	Loriza A. Villarba/ Km. 17 Aguinaldo Highway, Habay II, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱727,575.00	December 18, 2023
78	23030120102	Procurement of Catering Services Training Seminar of Dev't. of an Effective Monitoring System on the Ability of the City Government to Exercises	₱997,740.00	BLUE JADE EVENT MANAGEMENT SERVICE	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Tsarina Grandvillas, Manggahan, Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱972,944.00	December 18, 2023

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the date or information contained in this document.

(sgd.)

**Atty. JESSIE SALVADOR**

(sgd.)

**ATTY. AIMEE TORREFRANCA-NERI**

BAC Secretariat Head

BAC Chairperson

**Note: Below 500K**

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	23011120202	Procurement of Meals and Snacks for the Training Seminars Workshops of Primary Coopertives	₱250,000.00	HEA's Catering Services	Noralyn C. Alastre/Covelandia Rd., Brgy. Binakayan, Kawit, Cavite	₱244,412.00	Oct. 02, 2023
2	23110120308	Purchase of Snakcs for Business and Real Property Taxpayer	₱161,600.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱159,929.43	Oct. 09, 2023
3	23010320203	Procurement of Supplies, Plants and Trees for Molino Ecopark	₱100,000.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱98,000.00	Oct. 09, 2023
4	23400320100	Purchase of Office Supplies	₱400,000.00	Gardz Trading	Lilian S. Madrelejors/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱395,954.00	Oct. 19, 2023
5	23500120315	Procurement of Supplies and Materials for the Conduct of the Disaster Risk Reduction and Management/Climate Change Adaptation	₱370,000.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱364,812.50	Oct. 23, 2023
6	23800120920	Procurement of Drug Free Home Stickers	₱300,000.00	X7 Consumer Goods & Training	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ #258 Honeymoon Rd., Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City	₱291,037.20	Oct. 23, 2023
7	23011620200	Procurement of Meals and Snacks for the Orientation/Seminar for OFW Displaced Workers	₱250,000.00	Wonderwings Food Haus	Rocelle S. Ahmed/ 415 Evangelista St. Kaingen, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱240,075.00	Oct. 23, 2023
8	23010420300	Purchase of Uniforms	₱500,000.00	Crayons Sporting Goods, Inc	Rolinda L. Uy/ 102 P. Cruz St. San Jose, Mandaluyong City	₱478,170.00	Nov. 06, 2023

9	23200120204	Procurement of Meals and Lecture Kits for Seminar on Environment-Friendly Bacooreños	₱100,000.00	Jeannilie Catering Services	Jeannilie L. Luci/0062 H2 Trece-Indang Rd. Brgy. Inocencio, Trece Martirez City	₱96,804.40	Nov. 06, 2023
10	23200120205	Procurement of Meals and Lectures Kits for Seminar on Environment Management and Public Health Safety	₱300,000.00	Jeannilie Catering Services	Jeannilie L. Luci/0062 H2 Trece-Indang Rd. Brgy. Inocencio, Trece Martirez City	₱293,720.70	Nov. 06, 2023
11	23011220100	Procurement of Meals Snacks for Capability Building for Office Personnel	₱200,000.00	HEA's Catering Services	Noralyn C. Alastre/Covelandia Rd., Brgy. Binakayan, Kawit, Cavite	₱190,051.40	Nov. 06, 2023
12	23800120107	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Conduct of Training/Seminar of Bantay Dagat	₱200,000.00	PJR Catering Services	Jason R. Albaniel/B1 L2 Gateway St. Maria Salud Village, Salinas I, Bacoor, Cavite	₱198,000.00	Nov. 09, 2023
13	23500120317	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Conduct of Disaster Risk Reduction and Management/Climate Change Adaptation (DRR/CCA) Summit for Stakeholders (REPOST)	₱275,000.00	Metro Asia Marketing & Build Corp. JV Metro Asia Exchange & Creation Co.	Dennis Abella/D' New City Hub Building Habay I, Bacoor City Cavite	₱266,750.00	Nov. 09, 2023
14	23019030101	Purchase of Rescue Jackets for BFP	₱76,501.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱75,700.00	Nov. 09, 2023
15	23400320400	Purchase of Ceiling Fans	₱320,000.00	Robie Gen. Mdse	Rommel M. Albaniel/B1 L2 Ma. Salud Vill., Salinas 3, Bacoor City	₱312,639.60	Nov. 09, 2023
16	23150120100	Purchase of meals for Training of BHW	₱350,000.00	Jeannilie Catering Services	Jeannilie L. Luci/0062 H2 Trece-Indang Rd. Brgy. Inocencio, Trece Martirez City	₱343,000.00	Nov. 23, 2023
17	23120120200	Purchase of Office Supplies & Expenses	₱250,000.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱242,735.00	Nov. 23, 2023
18	23080230206	Purchase of 2 Sets Industrial Washing Machine for Male and Female Detention Cell	₱100,000.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱90,000.00	Nov. 23, 2023
19	23800120108	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Conduct of Personnel Capability Build-Up Seminar	₱200,000.00	Skycez Travel & Tours	Cecilia S. Almoro/ L5 B5 Bermuda Subd. Mabololo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱196,000.00	Nov. 23, 2023

20	23800120916	Procurement of Materials for the Conduct of NACCOW (National Correctional Consciousness Week)	₱100,000.00	HEA's Catering Services	Noralyn C. Alastre/Covelandia Rd., Brgy. Binakayan, Kawit, Cavite	₱97,000.00	Nov. 23, 2023
21	23019030100	Purchase of Ropes & Carabines for BFP	₱105,735.90	Joced Enterprises	Olivia L. Pasamba/B4 L14 Camia St., Villa Eusebio San Miguel, Pasig City	₱102,561.00	Nov. 23, 2023
22	23200120500	Printing of IEC Materials	₱500,000.00	Blue Diamond Publishig & Printing Services	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱489,118.00	Nov. 23, 2023
23	23400520100	Purchasr of Tables and Chairs for Kindergarten Pupils	₱250,000.00	Metro Asia Marketing & Build Corp. JV Metro Asia Exchange & Creation Co.	Dennis Abella/D' New City Hub Building Habay I, Bacoor City Cavite	₱241,547.07	Nov. 23, 2023
24	23400530100	Purchase of Electric Generator for Malipay Elementary School	₱250,000.00	X7 Consumer Goods & Training	Jenny Rae R. Baquir/ #258 Honeymoon Rd., Bermuda Subd., Banalo, Bacoor City	₱242,500.00	Nov. 23, 2023
25	23020120600	Purchase of Snacks	₱250,000.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱246,418.15	Nov. 23, 2023
26	23090220100	Procurement of Events Coordinator for the Annual Evaluation of the Operational Performance w/ Budgetary Assessment and Planning	₱150,000.00	Skycez Travel & Tours	Cecilia S. Almoró/ L5 B5 Bermuda Subd. Mabolo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱145,824.00	Nov. 23, 2023
27	23020120402	Procurement of Wheelchairs	₱500,000.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱457,275.00	Nov. 23, 2023
28	23030120600	Purchase of Office Furniture & Equipment	₱300,000.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱291,418.00	Nov. 23, 2023
29	23400320200	Purchase of Medical Supplies	₱300,000.00	Cristora Enterprises	Adoracion G. Batad/ 6F Intalan St. Bagong Ilog, Pasig City	₱297,510.35	Nov. 30, 2023
30	23220120100	Procurement of Services-Conduct of capacity Building Seminar and Training	₱70,000.00	Skycez Travel & Tours	Cecilia S. Almoró/ L5 B5 Bermuda Subd. Mabolo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱67,900.00	Nov. 30, 2023
31	23290120400	Repair and Maintenance of Office Equipment	₱200,000.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱189,997.50	Nov. 30, 2023

32	23400120802	Purchase of Plaques for Gawad Agimat and Educators Congress	₱400,000.00	Blue Jade Gen. Mdse.	Nelita T. Sevilla/ B6 L23 Sunflower St. Gen. Trias, Cavite	₱392,500.00	Nov. 30, 2023
33	23010920100	Procurement of Events Coordinator for Update Training on RA 9184 and Its 2016 Revised IRR	₱250,000.00	Skycez Travel & Tours	Cecilia S. Almoro/ L5 B5 Bermuda Subd. Mabololo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱242,490.00	Dec. 11, 2023
34	23800120927	Procurement o Supplies for Conduct of Baranagy Day	₱181,325.20	Gardz Trading	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱179,352.85	Dec. 11, 2023
35	23800120117	Purchase of Supplies for the Conduct of Skills Enhancement Training of Lupong Taga-pamayapa Members	₱470,956.36	Gardz Trading	Lilian S. Madrelejos/ Lalaan II, Silang, Cavite	₱464,489.10	Dec. 11, 2023
36	23011120201	Purchase of T-Shirts	₱250,000.00	CRJ-A Consumer Goods Trading	Charimel T. Alastre/415 Gen. Evangelista St., Kaingen, Bacoor, Cavite	₱244,924.05	Dec. 11, 2023
37	23010720104	Purchase of Materials for Upgrading of 2 Units Deepwell	₱400,000.00	ERA General Merchandise	Ronald A. Endaya / Brgy. San Vicente II, Silang, Cavite	₱387,929.00	Dec. 11, 2023
38	23250120101	Procurement of Meals for Job Start Program	₱276,000.00	HEA's Catering Services	Noralyn C. Alastre/Covelandia Rd., Brgy. Binakayan, Kawit, Cavite	₱270,480.00	Dec. 11, 2023
39	23250120102	Procurement of Supplies for Job Start Program	₱147,002.64	CRJ-A Consumer Goods Trading	Charimel T. Alastre/415 Gen. Evangelista St., Kaingen, Bacoor, Cavite	₱142,591.90	Dec. 11, 2023
40	23130120101	Events Management of City Information Office Planning and Team Building	₱200,000.00	Metro Asia Marketing & Build Corp. JV Metro Asia Exchange & Creation Co.	Dennis Abella/D' New City Hub Building Habay I, Bacoor City Cavite	₱193,988.36	Dec. 11, 2023
41	23230130200	Supply and Delivery of Laptop and Desktop	₱500,000.00	ERA General Merchandise	Ronald A. Endaya / Brgy. San Vicente II, Silang, Cavite	₱244,902.00	Dec. 11, 2023
42	23030120702	Procurement of Services for the Repair of Vehicles-SPO	₱400,000.00	BDMA Motor Works	Mike Anthony S. Buce/ 2485 Beata St. Pandacan, Manila	₱382,247.00	Dec. 14, 2023
43	23020120702	Procurement of Services for the Repair of Vehicles-OVM	₱300,000.00	BDMA Motor Works	Mike Anthony S. Buce/ 2485 Beata St. Pandacan, Manila	₱281,617.19	Dec. 14, 2023
44	23280120100	Enhancement and Training for Cybersecurity Project and Quality Management System	₱300,000.00	Skycez Travel & Tours	Cecilia S. Almoro/ L5 B5 Bermuda Subd. Mabololo, Bacoor City, Cavite	₱290,970.00	Dec. 14, 2023



We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the date or information contained in this document.

*(sgd.)*

**Atty. JESSIE SALVADOR**

BAC Secretariat Head

*(sgd.)*

**ATTY. AIMEE TORREFRANCA-NERI**

BAC Chairperson

FDP FORM 10c – Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a-CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b- GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c-CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

**CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** REGION IV-A - CALABARZON  
**PROVINCE:** CAVITE  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** CITY OF BACOR

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 4th

NO	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget of Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	2301-01-2-0410	Procurement of Consulting Services for Quality Management System	Government of Bacoor	400,000.00	PECB-Certified ISO 9001 Lead Author and Consultant	Engr. Maria Luisa C. Jalandoni, RChE 23 Zambales St., Cubao, Quezon City	400,000.00	6-Jul-23	6 mos.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this Office.

*(sgd.)*

**Atty. JESSIE SALVADOR**  
 Head BAC Secretariat

*(sgd.)*

**ATTY. AIMEE TORREFRANCA-NERI**  
 BAC Chairperson